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Name

Position

Contact information

Regional Symposium Advisory Panel (SAP) members

1. Dupouy, Eleonora

Food Safety and Consumer
Protection Officer

REU Focal Point for Regional
Symposium and for Strategic
Program 1

E-mail: eleonora.dupouy@fao.org
Tel: (+3630) 4732327
Skype : eleonora_dupouy

2. Prof. Gurinovic, Mirjana

Symposium Coordinator
Centre of Research Excellence
in Nutrition and Metabolism,
Institute for Medical Research,
University of Belgrade, Serbia;
Coordinator Capacity
Development Network in
Nutrition in Central and Eastern
Europe, CAPNUTRA, Serbia

E-mail: mirjana.gurinovic@gmail.com
Tel: (+36-1) 8141-275

Mob: +381 63 502465

Skype: mirjanaimrbg

3. Prof. Klepp, Knut-Inge

MPH, PhD, Executive Director,
Norwegian Institute of Public
Health

E-mail: knut-inge.klepp@fhi.no
Tel: (+47) 21 07 80 52
Mob: (+47) 957 60 716

4, Prof. Moreno Aznar, Luis A.

PhD in Medicine, senior
lecturer in the Faculty of Health
Science (focus on children &
youth) in the University of

E-mail: Imoreno@unizar.es
Tel: 434976761000 (ext. 4457)
Mob: +34676671946

Zaragoza
5. | DrSzabo, Istvan Director for International E-mail: international@szie.hu
Relations, Tel: +36 28 522-080

Szent Istvan University,
Hungary
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6. Dr Tazhibayev, Shamil Kazakhstan Academy of E-mail: stazhibayev@kan-kaz.org
Nutrition Tel: +7 727 3759766

7. Prof Tutelyan, Victor Chairman of the Scientific | E-mail: tutelyan@ion.ru
Research Institute of Nutrition, | Phone: +79857685747
Medical Academy of Sciences, +7495 698-5360
Russian Federation

8. Prof. van’t Veer, Pieter* Professor in Nutrition, Public E-mail : pieter.vantveer@wur.nl
Health and Sustainability Tel : +3131-748-5105
Department of Agrotechnology | Skype : pveer002
and Food Sciences
Wageningen University and
Research

Symposiums’ Technical Task Team (TTT)
9. Costa Coitinho Delmue, International Symposium E-mail:
Denise* Coordinator and  Regional | Denise.CostaCoitinhoDelmue@fao.org

Symposia support person Tel: +39 0657054113
Senior Consultant Skype : denisecoitinho or
Office of the Director Denise.CostaCoitinhoDelmue@fao.org
FAO Food and Nutrition
Division (ESND), Rome

10. | Glinni, Ariella Senior Policy Officer, E-mail: ariella.glinni@fao.org
Delivery Manager of Regional | Tel: (+36-1) 4612-021
Initiative 2
FAO, REU

11. | Dr Lazeri, Ledia WHO Representative and E-mail: lazeril@who.int
Head a.i. of WHO Country Tel: + 36 1 328 6080
Office in Hungary Mob: + 36 70 336 0721
WHO Regional Office for
Europe
Country Office in Hungary

12. | Ludvig, Katalin International Rural E-mail: katalin.ludvig@fao.org
Development Consultant, Tel: (+36-1) 8141-246
Deputy Delivery Manager of
Regional Initiative 1
FAO, REU

13. | Dr Kovacs, Viktdria Senior Nutrition Consultant E-mail:kovacs.viktoria@ogyei.gov.hu

National Institute of Pharmacy
and Nutrition,
Budapest, Hungary

Mob: +36 30 634 5058
Skype: kovian1978
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14. | Krasilnikov, Pavel Doctor of Science, E-mail: krasilnikov@ecfs.msu.ru
Corresponding Member of Phone: +7 495 939 3641
Russian Academy of Sciences,
Deputy Director of the Eurasian
Center for Food Security / Food
Security and Nutrition Network
15. | Nemeth, Aniko Food Safety and Nutrition | E-mail: aniko.nemeth@fao.org
Junior Technical Officer, REU Tel: (+36-1) 8141-281
16. | Sessa, Reuben Climate Change Officer, E-mail: reuben.sessa@fao.org
Representative of Regional | Tel: (+36-1) 8141-247
Initiative 3, REU
16. | Stavrik, Goran Regional Programme Officer, E-mail: goran.stavrik@fao.org
representative of REU-ERC Tel: (+36-1) 4612-010
17. | VanOtterdijk, Robert Agro-industries Officer, REU E-mail: Robert.VanOtterdijk@fao.org
Tel: +36-30-962-3363
Skype : RovanoRoma
18. | Wijesinha Bettoni, Ramani* | Nutrition Officer, E-mail:
FAO Food and Nutrition Division | Ramani.WijesinhaBettoni@fao.org
(ESN) Tel: +39 0657052332
Skype: rtwbettoni or
Ramani.WijesinhaBettoni@fao.org)
19. | Xipsiti, Maria* Nutrition Officer E-mail: Maria.Xipsiti@fao.org
FAO Food and Nutrition Division | Tel : +39 0657056060
(ESN), Rome Skype: mariaxipsiti
FAO REU staff
20. | Abdurazakova, Dono Gender and Social Protection E-mail : Dono.Abdurazakova@fao.org
Consultant, REU
21. | Kiparisov, Pavel Programme and Reporting E-mail : Pavel.kiparisov@fao.org
Officer, REU Tel : (+36-1) 301-3043
22. | Obara, Keigo* Food Security Officer, SEC E-mail : Keigo.Obara@fao.org
Skype : keigo100
23. | Rozstalnyy, Andriy Animal Production and Health E-mail: Andriy.Rozstalyy@fao.org
Officer
24. | Tutto, Timea Office Assistant, REU E-mail : Timea.Tutto@fao.org
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Staff of UN co-organizing agencies:

25. | Breda, Joao* Head WHO European Office for | E-mail: rodriguesdasilvabred@who.int
(WHO Moscow Office) Prevention and Control of Tel: + 7495 787 21 17
Noncommunicable Diseases Mob: +7 985 822 09 98 or
and a.i. Programme Manager +45 30508022
Nutrition, Physical Activity and | Skype: who-joaobreda
Obesity
Division of Noncommunicable
Diseases and Promoting Health
through the Life-course,
Moscow
26. | Manyuk, Yana* Programme and policy officer/ | E-mail : yana.manyuk@wfp.org
(WFP) nutrition sensitive and behavior | Skype : yana.manyuk
change from
WEFP RBC Regional Bureau
27. | Yarparvar, Amirhossein* Regional Health and Nutrition Email: ayarparvar@unicef.org

(Almaty UNICEF Office)

Specialist

Regional Office for Central and
Eastern Europe and CIS
(CEE/CIS), United Nations
Children’s Fund (UNICEF)

67, Tole bi street, 050000
Almaty, Kazakhstan

Mobile: +7 705 180 19 19
Tel: +7 727 258 2643 ext. 1131

Skype: ayarparvar@unicef.org

*Note: Participation through Skype connection
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